Recently Retired
July through September 2022



July 2022

Edward Bishton
Celestino Bruno
Timothy Doyle
Scott Haverkampf
Michael Maloney
Mark McQueen
David Mergenthaler
Kevin Morrissey

Manuel Palacios

Robert Vogl
James Yankauskas
Louis Ruesken Jr.

John Dudy

UA Card Number

1129073
1057418
1098162
1106772
1070923
1081979
1086364
1050069

1167045

1090047
1084241
1153997

1109957

Years of Service

28 Year Member

42 Year Member

33 Year Member

8 Year Member

40 Year Member

37 Year Member

36 Year Member

43 Year Member

24 Year Member

35 Year Member

36 Year Member

25 Year Member

31 Year Member

7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22
7/1/22
7/1/22

7/1/22



August 2022

UA Card Number Years of Service Retired
Roberto Flores 1161058 24 Year Member 8/1/22
Donald Hamann Jr. 1136915 8 Year Member 8/1/22
Joseph Montagano 1090985 35 Year Member 8/1/22
Patrick Reed 1107963 32 Year Member 8/1/22
Kenneth Mark Sims 1074795 39 Year Member 8/1/22
Michael Mullen 1064645 41 Year Member 8/1/22

James Torkelson 1139777 26 Year Member 8/1/22



September 2022

moName UA Card Number Years of Service Retired
Ralph Caruso 1054985 43 Year Member 9/1/22
Joseph Chidichimo 1057219 42 Year Member 9/1/22
William Gallapo 1074217 39 Year Member 9/1/22
Donald Knoll 1086343 36 Year Member 9/1/22
Keith Rangel 1057540 42 Year Member 9/1/22
Terry Rayhorn 1708426 13 Year Member 9/1/22
David Stephens 1126487 28 Year Member 9/1/22
Richard Sweeder 1109409 32 Year Member 9/1/22
Ricardo Vasquez 1084555 36 Year Member 9/1/22
Michael Witkiewicz 1111421 31 Year Member 9/1/22
Gary Singleton 1109476 32 Year Member 9/1/22
Charles Wurl 1086351 36 Year Member 9/1/22
Joseph Goyer 1086338 36 Year Member 9/1/22
David Witek 1151979 25 Year Member 9/1/22
Kevin Sonquist 1098178 34 Year Member 9/1/22
Vincent Lyons Jr. 1111400 32 Year Member 9/1/22

Vincent Salerno 1116914 31 Year Member 9/1/22










































